
1 200 X-RAID MINI JCW TEAM
DENIS KROTOV
KONSTANTIN ZHILTSOV

KGZ
-

FIA G
WBCT

MINI JCW RALLY 3.0I
ULT
T1+

2 201 SALEM B. ALDHAFEERI
SALEM B. ALDHAFEERI
FARES B. ALTHEFIRI 

KWT
KWT

FIA S NISSAN PATROL
ULT
T1.1

3 202 OFFROADSPORT
MIROSLAV ZAPLETAL
MAREK SYKORA

CZE
SVK

FIA S
WBCT FORD F150 EVO

ULT
T1+

4 203 OVERDRIVE RACING
AKIRA MIURA
JEAN-MICHEL POLATO

JPN
FRA  

FIA S 
WBCT

TOYOTA HILUX OVERDRIVE
ULT
T1+

5 204 OVERDRIVE RACING
DANIA AKEEL
STÉPHANE DUPLÉ

SAU
FRA  

FIA S
MEBC TOYOTA HILUX OVERDRIVE

ULT
T1+

6 205 ABDULAZIZ Y. ALYAEESH
ABDULAZIZ Y. ALYAEESH
OMAR A. AL ALLAHIM

SAU
SAU

FIA S
MEBC NISSAN PATROL

ULT
T1.1

7 206 NASER M. ALAJMI
NASER M. ALAJMI
ARUNAS GELAZNINKAS

KWT
LTU

FIA S
MEBC NISSAN PATROL

ULT
T1.1

8 208 CHRISTIANO GABBARRINI
CHRISTIANO GABBARRINI
ERMINIO NATI

ITA  
ITA

MITSUBISHI PAJERO
ULT
T1.1

9 300 SOUTH RACING CAN-AM
DIEGO MARTINEZ
SERGIO LAFUENTE

ARG  
URY

FIA S
WBCT CAN-AM MAVERICK X3

CHG
T3.1

10 301 PAST RACING
EDUARD PONS
JAUME BETRIU

ESP
ESP

FIA S 
WBC TAURUS T3 MAX

CHG
T3.1

11 302 KHALID ALJAFLA
KHALID ALJAFLA
ANDREI RUDNITSKI

ARE
LTU

FIA S
WBC TAURUS T3 MAX

CHG
T3.1

12 303 NASSER RACING TEAM
NASSER AL ATTIYAH
PABLO  MORENO

QAT
ESP

FIA P TAURUS T3 MAX
CHG
T3.1

13 304 HAMAD N. AL HARBI
HAMAD N. AL HARBI
HUGO MAGALHAES

SAU
PRT

FIA S
MEBC CAN-AM MAVERICK X3

CHG
T3.1

14 305 DARK HORSE
MAHA M. HAMALI
ORIOL  MENA

SAU
ESP

FIA S
MEBC

CAN-AM MAVERICK X3
CHG
T3.1

15 306 QMMF TEAM
RASHID J. AL- MUHANNADI
SZYMON GOSPODARCZYK

QAT 
POL 

TAURUS T3 MAX
CHG
T3.1

16 307 SOUTH RACING CAN-AM
ANJA VAN LOON
FLOOR MATEN

NLD
NLD

FIA S
WBCT CAN-AM MAVERICK X3

CHG
T3.1

17 308 QMMF TEAM
KHALIFA AL-ATTIYA
ENIO BOZZANO

QAT
BRA

FIA S
MEBCT TAURUS T3 MAX

CHG
T3.1

18 309 QMMF TEAM
ABDULAZIZ AL-KUWARI
NASSER AL KUWARI

QAT
QAT

FIA S
MEBCT TAURUS T3 MAX

CHG
T3.1

19 311 QMMF TEAM
NOUEF H. AL-SOWAIDI
AISVYDAS PALIUKENAS

QAT
LTU

FIA S
MEBCT TAURUS T3 MAX

CHG
T3.1

20 312 ABDULLAH ALHAYDAN
ABDULLAH ALHAYDAN
BADER ALAJMI

SAU
KWT

FIA S
MEBC CAN-AM MAVERICK X3

CHG
T3.1
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21 315 QMMF TEAM
AHMAD S. AL-MUHANNADI
TAMER AL-HIJAZEEN

QAT
QAT

TAURUS T3 MAX
CHG
T3.1

22 400 SOUTH RACING CAN-AM
FERNANDO ALVAREZ
XAVIER PANSERI

ARG  
FRA  

FIA S
WBCT BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK XRS TURBO RR

SSV

23 401 QUADDY RACING ASD
AHMED F. ALKUWARI
MANUEL LUCCHESE

QAT
QAT 

FIA S
MEBCT YAMAHA YXZ1000R SPORT SHIFT

SSV

24 402 JOAO FERREIRA
JOAO FERREIRA
FILIPE PALMEIRO

PRT
PRT

FIA G
WBC BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK XRS TURBO RR

SSV

25 403 SOUTH RACING CAN-AM
ERIK VAN LOON
HEIN VERSCHUUREN

NLD
NLD

BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK R
EXP

26 404 ALMUHANNA RACERS
IBRAHIM N. ALMUHNA
FAISAL I. ALSUWAYH

SAU
SAU

FIA S
WBC BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK XRS TURBO RR

SSV

27 405 QUADDY RACING ASD
AMERIGO VENTURA
ERIKA MINGOZZI

ITA  
ITA  

FIA S
WBCT YAMAHA YXZ1000R SPORT SHIFT

SSV

28 406 SANTAG RACING
JOAO DIAS
GONÇALO REIS

PRT
PRT

FIA S
WBCT BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK XRS TURBO RR

SSV

29 407 STEFANO MARRINI
STEFANO MARRINI
SILVIO VALENTINI

ITA  
ITA

BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK XRS TURBO RR
SSV

30 408 LUIGI RICCI
LUIGI RICCI
STEFANO TIRABOSCHI

ITA  
ITA  

YAMAHA YXZ1000R SPORT SHIFT
SSV

31 409 MOHAMMED A.N AL-ATTEYA
MOHAMMED A.N AL-ATTEYA
ALEKSEI KUZMICH

QAT
ARE

BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK XRS TURBO RR
SSV

32 410 ABDULLA A. AL-KHELAIFI
ABDULLA A. AL-KHELAIFI
ABDULAZIZ Y. AL-JABRI

QAT
QAT 

FIA S
MEBC YAMAHA YXZ1000R SPORT SHIFT

SSV

33 411 CAMELIA LIPAROTI
CAMELIA LIPAROTI
ROSA ROMERO

SMR
ESP

YAMAHA YXZ1000R SPORT SHIFT
SSV

34 412 DARK HORSE
MOAZ M. HARIRI
KIRILL SHUBIN

SAU
KGZ

FIA S
MEBC BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK XRS TURBO RR

SSV

35 500 TEAM ALTHUNAYYAN RACING
MAJED A. ALTHUNAYY
FAHAD S. ALSUFYANI

SAU
SAU

FIA S
MEBC NISSAN PATROL 

STK
T2.1

36 501 ABDULLA AL- RABBAN
ABDULLA AL-RABBAN
ALI H. OBAID

QAT
ARE

FIA S
MEBC NISSAN PATROL

STK
T2.1

37 502 SAUDI BORDER GUARD
JAFAR M. ALQAHTANI
HUSSAM ALZAHRANI 

SAU
SAU

NISSAN PATROL
STK
T2.1

38 503 SAUDI BORDER GUARD
MOHAMMED I. ASIRI
SULAIMAN ALORAINI

SAU
SAU

NISSAN PATROL
STK
T2.1

39 504 SAUDI BORDER GUARD
FAISAL ALSHARARI
MAZEN  ALSAEEDI

SAU
SAU

NISSAN PATROL
STK
T2.1


